
Alaska TraCS Steering Committee Roster 

Thursday, January 25, 2018 

Voting Members: 

 
Lt. Kat Shuey 
SOA, Alaska State Troopers, DPS 
Address: 5700 E. Tudor Road 
Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: (907) 269-3618 
E-Mail: kat.shuey@alaska.gov 
Proxy: Not yet assigned 
 

Helen Sharratt 
SOA, Alaska Court System 
Address: 820 W. 4th Ave. 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Phone:  (907) 264-0853 
E-Mail: hsharratt@courts.state.ak.us 
Proxy: Not yet assigned 
 
Nichol Tham 
SOA, Division of Motor Vehicles, DOA 
Address: 1300 W Benson Blvd Ste 100 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Phone:  (907) 269-3775 
E-Mail: nichole.tham@alaska.gov 
 
Katherine Hensley 
SOA, MSCVE, DOT&PF 
Address: 11900 Industry Way #M-2 
Anchorage, AK 99515 
Phone: (907) 365-1215 
Email: katherine.hensley@alaska.gov 
 
 

 
Clint Farr 
SOA, Program Development, DOT&PF 
Address: P.O. Box 112500 
Juneau, AK 99811-2500 
Phone: (907) 465-6996 
E-Mail: clint.farr@alaska.gov 
Proxy: Not yet assigned 
 
Deputy Chief Brad Munn 
University of Alaska Anchorage, PD 
Address: 3211 Providence Dr ESH 114 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
Phone: (907) 786-1117 
E-Mail: anbjm1@uaa.alaska.edu 
Proxy: Not yet assigned 
 
Deputy Chief Josh Dossett 
City of Ketchikan, Police Department 
Address: 361 Main Street 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
Phone:  (907) 225-6631 
E-Mail: joshd@city.ketchikan.ak.us 
Proxy: Deputy Chief Josh Dossett

 
Ambrosia Romig 
SOA, Division of Public Health, 
Trauma Registry Manager, HSS 
Address: 3601 C St., Suite 424, 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Phone: (907) 334-4471 
E-Mail: ambrosia.romigalaska.gov  
Proxy: Not yet assigned 
Ron Frazier 
SOA, Information Systems, DPS 
Address: 5700 E Tudor Road, 
Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: (907) 269-5780 
E-Mail: ronald.frazier@alaska.gov  
Pr 
oxy: Not yet assigned 
Miles Brookes 
SOA, Alaska Highway Safety Office 
Address: PO Box 112500 
Juneau, AK 99811-2500 
Phone: (907) 465-8532 
Email: miles.brookes@alaska.gov 
 
 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------------- 

 
 

mailto:kat.shuey@alaska.gov
mailto:hsharratt@courts.state.ak.us
mailto:nichole.tham@alaska.gov
mailto:katherine.hensley@alaska.gov
mailto:clint.farr@alaska.gov
mailto:anbjm1@uaa.alaska.edu
mailto:joshd@city.ketchikan.ak.us
mailto:ambrosia.romig@alaska.gov
mailto:ronald.frazier@alaska.gov
mailto:miles.brookes@alaska.gov

